Specific situation of high-risk entrusted finance with significant single amount, low security and poor liquidity

□ Applicable  Not-applicable

Circumstances in which principal of entrusted financing may not be recovered or which may result in decrease in value

□ Applicable  Not-applicable

4. Other significant contracts

□ Applicable  Not-applicable

There were no other significant contracts involved in the Company during the reporting period.

XIII. Explanation on Other Important Matters

□ Applicable  Not-applicable

2023 Semiannual Report of Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

38

The Company has no other important matters to be explained during the reporting period.

XIV. Important Matters of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable  Not-applicable

2023 Semiannual Report of Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

39

SECTION VII CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND

PARTICULARS ABOUT SHAREHOLDERS

I. Changes of Shares

1. Changes of shares

Unit: share

Before change  Increase/decrease in the period (+, -)  After change

Share

number
Proportion

New

shares

Shares

bonus

Convert

ed

capital

Others  Subtotal
Share

number

Proportio

n

I. Restricted Outstanding

Shares
3,110,073 0.38%   -145,463 -145,463 2,964,610 0.37%

1. Shares held by the

state
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

2. Stated-owned legal

person shares
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

3. Other domestic

shareholdings
3,110,073 0.38%   -145,463 -145,463 2,964,610 0.37%

Including: Shares held

by domestic legal entities
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held by

domestic natural persons
3,110,073 0.38%   -145,463 -145,463 2,964,610 0.37%

4. Shares held by foreign

capitals
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

Including: Shares held

by foreign legal entities
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held by foreign

natural persons
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

II. Non-restricted

Outstanding Shares
805,544,403 99.62%   -1,800,356 -1,800,356 803,744,047 99.63%

1. Common shares in

RMB
805,544,403 99.62%   -1,800,356 -1,800,356 803,744,047 99.63%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

3. Overseas listed

foreign shares
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others  0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

III. Sum of Shares  808,654,476 100.00%   -1,945,819 -1,945,819 806,708,657 100.00%

Reasons for the change of shares

Applicable □ Not-applicable

2023 Semiannual Report of Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

40

1. Top management of the Company unlocked 25% of the shares registered under their names based on holding shares at last

transaction date of the last year.

2. On February 24, 2023, a total of 79,000 shares of restricted stock of postponed portion of the 2022 Restricted Stock Incentive Plan

were transferred to 2 incentive objects.

3. On April 10, 2023, the Company cancelled a total of 1,870,069 repurchased public shares. Upon the cancellation, the Company's